Wheel Bearings
Our company's DAC series auto wheel bearings are double row angular contact ball bearings incorpo-rat-
ing with one integral outer ring and two separate inner rings, which are available either with seals or with-
out seals.
124
AUTOMOTIVE WHELL BEARINGS
PPROPRIATE INTERNAL AXIAL CLEARANCE
Since the bearing is designed to have the appropriate internal axial clearance, there is no need for pre-load
adjust-ment (dimensional adjustment for spacers), which is necessary for singly row bearing assembly.
REASING
An appropriate amount of high-grade grease (excellent for heat 130°C and water resistant) is injected in the
bearings.
UPERIOR SEALING
Sealed type bearings are mud-proof, dust-proof, and leakproof (grease), thereby shaft seals are un-neces-
sary to use further.
PGRADING RELIABILITY
High refined bearing steel can be used for the bearing to extend its service life.
A
G
S
U
d D T B
Main Dimensions (mm)Bearings
No
Weight
(kg)
Seal Remarks Use in automotive type
DAC255200206 25 52 20.6 20.6 0.19 A Fiat, Seat
DAC2552O137 25 52 37 37 0.31 C Renault, Peugeot, Citroen
DAC27600050 27 60 50 50 0.56 C & Nissan
DAC285 80042 28 58 42 42 0.47 C & Changhe SK410
DAC28610042 28 61 42 42 0.56 D & Toyota
DAC30600037 30 60 37 37 0.42 C Fiat, Lada, Lancia, Seat, Volvo
DAC30600337 30 60 37 37 0.42 C Fiat, Lada, Lancia, Seat, Volvo
DAC30640042 30 64 42 42 0.49 C &
DAC30650021 30 65 21 21 0.27 A Fiat, Seat, Polski
DAC34620037 34 62 37 37 0.41 C Audi,Volkswagen, Chrysler
DAC34640034 34 64 34 34 0.38 D &
DAC34640037 34 64 37 37 0.43 B & Lada, Opel,Volkswagen, Bedford
DAC34660037 34 66 37 37 0.50 C & Opel,Vauxhall, Accord
DAC35640037 35 64 37 37 0.41 B & "Xia Li" TJ7300, Daihastu
DAC35650035 35 65 35 35 0.40 C & Renault
DAC35660032 35 66 32 32 0.42 C & Citroen
DAC35660033 35 66 33 33 0.43 C & Fiat
DAC35660037 35 66 37 37 0.48 C & Volkwsagen
DAC35680037 35 68 37 37 0.52 C Fiat, Lancia, Seat, Volvo, Zastava
DAC35680233/30 35 68.02 33 30 0.47 D & Nissan
DAC35720228 35 72.02 28 28 0.49 D & Cirtoen, Pengeot
DAC3572OO33 35 72 33 33 0.58 C & Cirtoen, Pengeot
DAC35720034 35 72 34 34 0.58 A.D Honda
DAC35720434 35 72.04 34 34 0.58 A.D Honda
DAC35720233/31 35 72.02 33 31 0.56 D & Toyota, Nisan
DAC35720433 35 72.04 33 33 0.58 C & Fiat, Lancia
DAC3668OO33 36 68 33 33 0.48 D & Suzuki
DAC36720534 36 72.05 34 34 0.58 D & Chrysler, Honda
DAC37720037 37 72 37 37 0.59 C & Fiat, Ford, Lancia, Renault, Chrysler
DAC37720237 37 72.02 37 37 0.59 C & Reno
DAC37720437 37 72.04 37 37 0.59 C & Alfa Romeo, Fiat, Lancia, Chrysler, Renault
DAC37740045 37 74 45 45 0.79 C & BMW, Opel, Ford
DAC38700038 38 70 38 38 0.55 B & "Xia Li" 7100 Charde, Charde, Daihastu
DAC38710233/30 38 71.02 33 30 0.49 D & Toyota
DAC38720236/33 38 72.02 36 33 0.54 D & Honda, Rover
DAC38720040 38 72 40 40 0.63 B & Honda
Double Row Angular Contact Ball Bearing
125
AUTOMOTIVE BEARINGS
Any combination of closures is available. & the inner ring is locked   the outer ring have a lead ladder
Seal type A Seal type B Seal type C Seal type D
d D T B
Main Dimensions (mm)Bearings
No
KBS
Weight
(kg)
Seal Remarks Use in automotive type
DAC38730040 38 73 40 40 0.67 B & Honda
DAC38740236/33 38 74.02 36 33 0.60 D & Toyota
DAC39680037 39 68 37 37 0.48 B & Volkswagen, Ford, Audi, Santana
DAC39720037 39 72 37 37 0.56 B & BMW, Opel, Ford, Bedford, Vauxhall
DAC39720637 39 72.06 37 37 0.56 B & BMW, Opel, Ford, Bedford, Vauxhall
DAC39740039 39 74 39 39 0.66 C & Opel, Vauxhall
DAC40720037 40 72 37 37 0.55 C & Volkswagen, Seat
DAC40740036/34 40 74 36 34 0.58 D & Malaysia
DAC40750037 40 75 37 37 0.62 C Ford
DAC39/41750037 39/41 75 37 37 0.62 C Audi
DAC40760033/28 40 76 33 28 0.54 A & Chrysrle, Volkswagen, Rover
DAC40800036/34 40 80 36 34 0.74 D & GM, Mitsubishi
DAC40740040 40 74 40 40 0.66 C & Mazda, Kia, Skoda, VW
DAC40760041/38 40 76 41 38 0.69 A & Honda, Rover
DAC42750037 42 75 37 37 0.59 C Ford
DAC42760039 42 76 39 39 0.62 A & Chrysler
DAC42760040/37 42 76 40 37 0.64 A & Chrysler
DAC42800342 42 80.03 42 42 0.81 C & BWM, Chrsler
DAC42820036 42 82 36 36 0.77 C & Citroen, Peugeot, GM
DAC42820037 42 82 37 37 0.79 c & Audi
DAC42840036 42 84 36 36 0.85 - Peugeot, Simca, Talboot, "Peugeot505"
DAC42800045 42 80 45 45 0.86 B & Mazda
DAC43/45 820037 43/45 82 37 37 0.76 C & Audi
DAC43790041/38 43 79 41 38 0.77 B Honda, Rover
DAC43800050/45 43 80 50 45 0.81 D & Toyata
DAC43820045 43 82 45 45 0.94 B Toyata
DAC45840039 45 84 39 39 0.85 C & Citroen, Mercedes, Peugeot, Volvo
DAC45850023 45 85 23 23 0.54 D Ford, Citroen, Fiat
DAC458500302 45 85 30.2 30.2 0.63 A & Ford
DAC45850041 45 85 41 41 0.89 C & BWM
DAC49880046 49 88 46 46 1.05 C & Mercedes-Benz
DAC50900034 50 90 34 34 0.82 A & Lancia
Double Row Angular Contact Ball Bearing
126
AUTOMOTIVE BEARINGS
Any combination of closures is available. & the inner ring is locked   the outer ring have a lead ladder